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WHO MAY I CONTACT? 
GENERAL 

For a general query about your child e.g. timetable, locker, equipment, uniform, sports kit, we would 

advise contacting the tutor in the first instance, or class teacher for Lower School pupils. 

• Lower School 

Year 6    Mr Joseph Robins jrobins@ola.org.uk  

Year 5    Mr Tim Collis  tcollis@ola.org.uk  

Years 3 and 4   Miss Catherine Chan cchan@ola.org.uk  

• Year 7 tutors: 

7A    Ms Amy Trevorrow atrevorrow@ola.org.uk  

7B    Mrs Sally Dutton sdutton@ola.org.uk 

7C    Miss Akrivi Ventouras aventouras@ola.org.uk   

• Year 8 tutors: 

8A    Mr Jacob Ó Gallachóir    jogallachoir@ola.org.uk  

8B       

8C    Miss Claire Hardiman chardiman@ola.org.uk   

• Year 9 tutors: 

9A    Mrs Christina Gregory cgregory@ola.org.uk  

9B    Mr Matt D’Arcy  MDArcy@ola.org.uk    

9C    Mr Elliott Powell epowell@ola.org.uk  

• Year 10 tutors: 

10A    Mrs Rachel Harris rharris@ola.org.uk   

10B    Ms Sarah Marcus smarcus@ola.org.uk    

10C    Mrs H. Groenenweld hgroenenweld@ola.org.uk  

10D    Miss Maddison Cook mcook@ola.org.uk  

• Year 11 tutors: 

11A    Dr Cinzia Di Silvestro cdisilvestro@ola.org.uk 

11B    Mr David Leach  dleach@ola.org.uk    

11C    Mrs Laura Bainbrigge lbainbrigge@ola.org.uk 

• Lower Sixth tutors: 

LVI-1    Mrs Melanie Nilson mnilson@ola.org.uk   

LVI-2    Mr Callum Cosens ccosens@ola.org.uk  

• Upper Sixth tutors: 

UVI-1    Mr Michael Fernandes  mfernandes@ola.org.uk   

UVI-2    Dr John Whitty  jwhitty@ola.org.uk  

    Dr Ellie Cantini  ecantini@ola.org.uk   

UVI-3    Ms Philippa Smith psmith@ola.org.uk 

PASTORAL 

• Safeguarding 

DSL    Mrs Annette Poulain apoulain@ola.org.uk    

• Lower School – please contact the class teacher  

• Senior School – please contact the respective Head of Section 

Head of Year 7 and Transition Miss Lamorna Vick lvick@ola.org.uk   

Head of Year 8   Mr Roberto Somma rsomma@ola.org.uk   

Head of Year 9   Mr Eli Butler  ebutler@ola.org.uk  

Head of Years 10 and 11 Ms Jennie Simpson jsimpson@ola.org.uk  

Head of OLA 6th   Dr Lel Lawson  elawson@ola.org.uk  

Assistant Head of OLA 6th  Dr John Whitty  jwhitty@ola.org.uk  
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ACADEMIC 

• Lower School – please contact the class teacher  

• Senior School 

o For options queries, please contact Mr Young (Deputy Head Academic): 

gyoung@ola.org.uk  

o Subject-specific: please contact the respective Head of Faculty: 

Head of English   Mr Aleks Raszpla araszpla@ola.org.uk  

Head of Maths and Comp Sci Mr Paul Moylan  pmoylan@ola.org.uk    

Head of Science   Mrs Laura Read  lread@ola.org.uk  

Head of RS   Ms Alexis Piggott apiggott@ola.org.uk   

Head of Creative Arts  Mr Nick Humphreys nhumphreys@ola.org.uk  

Head of Humanities  Mrs Sally Dutton sdutton@ola.org.uk  

Head of Languages   Mrs Nouara Sama nsama@ola.org.uk   

o For other academic queries, please contact Mr Young (Deputy Head Academic): 

gyoung@ola.org.uk  

• Learning Support (SENDCo)  Mrs Clare Roberts croberts@ola.org.uk  

 

CO-CURRICULAR (‘SPHERE’) 

Details about ‘signing up’ and clubs will be provided to pupils and OLA 6th students. You are also 

welcome to contact Mrs Dutton (Co-Curricular Coordinator: sdutton@ola.org.uk). 

• Sport 

Director of Sport Mr Jatinder Dhiman jdhiman@ola.org.uk  

Head of Rugby  Mr Jatinder Dhiman jdhiman@ola.org.uk 

Head of Football Mr Elliott Powell epowell@ola.org.uk  

• Music 

Director of Music Mr Gabriele Damiani gdamiani@ola.org.uk  

• Drama 

Head of Drama  Dr Lel Lawson  elawson@ola.org.uk  

 

LEADERSHIP TEAM 

You are, of course, always welcome to contact any member of the Leadership Team: 

Head of OLA   Mr Daniel Gibbons head@ola.org.uk 

COO    Mr Prav Karian  coo@ola.org.uk 

Senior Deputy Head  Mrs Sonia Machen smachen@ola.org.uk 

Deputy Head Academic  Mr Glen Young  gyoung@ola.org.uk 

Deputy Head Pastoral (& DSL) Mrs Annette Poulain apoulain@ola.org.uk  

CONTACT DETAILS FOR STAFF 

• Leadership Team 

https://www.ola.org.uk/ola-community/meet-the-team/  

• Senior School 

https://www.ola.org.uk/senior-school/senior-school-staff-list/  

• Lower School 

https://www.ola.org.uk/lower-school/junior-school-staff-list/ 

 

OTHER 

Please see the website for who to contact if you have other queries e.g. absence, medical, out-of-

office hours. https://www.ola.org.uk/ola-community/meet-the-team/   
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